CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (904)224 8870 Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallahassee, FL 32302 TOLL FREE No. 1-800 342-8062 FAX (904) 222-1222 C.C. FEE. Capital Express** Art. of Ing. File Corp. Hocord Sonich PHONE Service: T p Priority. vo Day Bervice io Day Sorvi Nama Reservation To us via Return vla __ Annual Apport/Aginstatement _ Rog. Agent Service Maller No.: _____ Express Mall No. ___ _ Document Filing _ Corporate Kit ت أنه المُركِّ لِمُنْ أَنْ أَنْ إِنْ الْمُنْ الْمُولِّ لِلْمُنْ الْمُرْكِّ لِلْمُنْ إِلَّا إِنْ الْمُنْ أَلَّ Vahiclo Soarch Driving Record _ Document Retrieval UCC 1 or 3 Film UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval __ Filo No.'s, ___.Copies _ Courler Service ____ Shipping/Handling ___ Phone () __ Top Priority _____ _ Express Mail Prep. _____ _ SUBTOTALS __ DISBURSED...... \$____ \$ SURCHARGE...... \$_. TAX on corporate supplies............ \$ SUBTOTAL...... \$ REQUEST CONFIRMED : TAKEN APPROVED PREPAID...... \$

Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE 1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum

BALANCE DUE...... \$ _ __

THANK YOU from Your Capital Connection

DISDURBED

11.2329-7 FONDERS INC., THOMASVILLE, GA

WALK-IN
WIII Pick Up /-9//3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FILED

OF.

GLENN GEFFNER, P.A.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Professional Service Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is GLENN GEFFNER, P.A.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 4875 North Federal Hwy., 4th Floor, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one hundred (100) shares having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Lance Shinder, Esq., 2935 S.W. 3rd Ave., Miami, FL 33129.

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of the member of the initial Board of Directors and sole officer of the corporation is Glenn Geffner, 4875 North Federal Hwy., 4th Floor, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308.

ARTICLE VII: PURPOSE

The purpose of the corporation is to provide C.P.A. services.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 9th day of January, 1995.

Capital Connection, Inc.

Barbara Neeley - President

Incorporator

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE TO UNY 9: 3%

FILED

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1.	The	name	ο£	the	corporation	1. GLenn	Gettnen	PA

									registered	agent	and
ofite	e is	<u>l</u>	<u>-an</u>	(4	Sł	Jinde.	4	<u> </u>	_1		
			293	5	Su	U312	1/2	e_			

MIAMI, FC 33129

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAHILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT-

1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum.

from Your Capital Connection

Will Pick Up



95 Jul FEORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE LIVESTOR Secretary of State

January 17, 1995

Capital Connection, Inc. P.O. Box 10349 Tallahassee, FL 32302

SUBJECT: GLENN GEFFNER, P.A. Ref. Number: P95000001729

We have received your document for GLENN GEFFNER, P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please state the date of adoption of the amendment in the third paragraph instead of the date of incorporation. Please check only one box in the fourth paragraph.

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6907.

Annette Hogan Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 395A00001899

(Ol rected



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 18, 1995

Capital Connection, Inc. P.O. Box 10349 Tallahassee, FL 32302

SUBJECT: GLENN GEFFNER, P.A. Ref. Number: P95000001729

We have received your document for GLENN GEFFNER, P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The amendment must be signed by an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators or by a director if adopted by the directors.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6907.

(ovvected

Annette Hogan Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 995A00001999

AKTICLES OF AMENDMENT 1995 JAN 18 My 3: 17 w ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Chenn Gettner. (present name) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607 1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation; Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, FIRST: odded or deleted) NAME CHANGE: to Glenn N Geffner, C.P.A., I. A SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows: The date of each amendment's adoption: 1-9.95 (DATE OF INLIVE ATTOM) THERD: FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one) The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval. The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

approval by (voting group)

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Capital Connection, Inc. Barbara Neeley - President

(Incorporator)

(continued)

Signed this // day of <u>January</u> , 19 95 Signature <u>Chairman of the Board of Directors</u> , President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)
OR
(By a director if adopted by the directors)
to a muestor is adopted by the directors.
OR
(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)
Typed or printed name
Title